

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1029 of 2022

V.S. Deepak

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN

27.02.2023

[1] Heard Mr. Kh. Suraj Frenko, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, learned C.G.S.C. for the Union of India respondents.

[2] Mr. Suraj Frenko, learned counsel for the petitioner prays this Court for passing an interim whereas Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, learned C.G.S.C. for the Union of India respondents seeks time to file counter affidavit.

[3] Anyhow, post the matter for finally on 17.03.2023.

[4] If no counter affidavit is filed on the next date of hearing, this Court will consider the interim order.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil