

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1029 of 2022

V.S. Deepak

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & 3 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

28.08.2024

Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, learned CGSC, appeared for the Union of India.

Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 2, submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent has been drafted and the same has been sent for vetting. Learned counsel, accordingly, seeks 2(two) weeks' time for filing the same.

On the other hand, Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned G.A. appearing for the State respondent, submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of the State respondent would be filed during the course of the day with an advance copy to learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Kh. Suraj Frenko, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, also seeks 2(two) weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

As prayed for, list this case again on 10.10.2024.

In the meantime, parties are at liberty to exchange their pleadings, if so advised.

Indrajeet

JUDGE