

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1029 of 2022

V.S. Deepak

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & 3 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

14.11.2024

Mr. Kh. Suraj Frenko, learned counsel, appeared for the petitioner; Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned G.A., appeared for the State respondent; and Ms. Geetarani, learned counsel appeared for the private respondent No. 2.

It has been submitted at the Bar that exchange of pleadings are complete and the matter can be posted for final hearing.

As prayed for, list this case again for final hearing on 14.01.2025.

JUDGE

Indrajeet