

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1029 of 2022

Khanringpam Vashum.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

10-06-2025

Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing on video conferencing submits that due to present situation of ban of internet service and curfew imposed in some districts, most of the learned counsel/members could not appear physically or through video conferencing and the matter may be listed on some other day and the interim order, if any, may be extended till the next date.

Accordingly, list this case on 24-07-2025.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE